Reg.
No.,

1252
1019
1105
1247

1087

1685
1684
1704
1590
1673
1621

1867

1798

1
1875

741

14

*1895

19

H—11

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued

Name.

Number of

ENGINEERS AND IRON AND BRASS FOUNDERS

911 -

1022
1770

141
1878

1698

Auckland Ironmasters

Jas. J. Niven and Co., Ltd.

Wellington Engineers, Mctal-workers, and Iron and
Brass Founders

Christchurch Engincers, Metal-workers, and Iron
and Brass FFounders

Dunedin Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron and
Brass Founders

FARMERS

New Zealand Agricultural and Related Farmers. .
New Zealand Dairy-farmers

New Zealand Fruitgrowers

New Zealand Commercial Gardeners

New Zealand Sheepowners

Nelson District Hopgrowers

FIRE BOARDS
New Zealand Fire Boards

FLORISTS
Wellington Industrial District Florists ..

FOODSTUFFS

i Wellington District Drug, Chemical, Condiment,

Patent Food, and Medicine Manufacturers
Canterbury Sauce, Pickle, Preserved Food,
Starch Manufacturers

FREEZING COMPANIES
Auckland Farmers’ Freezing Co., Ltd. ..

FROZEN PRODUCTS
New Zealand Frozen Products Manufacturers

FRUIT AND VEGETABLE TRADE
Auckland Fruit and Vegetable Retail Traders

FURNITURE AND FURNISHING TRADE

Auckland Furniturc and Furnishing

Wellington Furniture and Furnishing Trade .

Wellington Flock, Felt, and Spring Manufacturers
Christchurch Furniture-makers . .
Otago Furniturc and Furnishing Tr ados

GAS-METER MANUFACTURERS
Wellington Gas Meter Manufacturers

and |

Members,
December,
1948.

<
[

26

29

94

97
434
620
1,019
9

39

33
48

GATE, FENCE, AND WIRE PRODUCTS MANUFACTURERS

1744

|

Wellington District Gate, Fenee, and Wire Products
Manufacturers

GLASS, OIL, COLOUR, PAINT, AND WALLPAPER

1620

1566
1713
1690
1229
1421
1123
1589
1422
1368

302

664

Wellington Glass, Oil, Colour, Paint, and Wallpaper !

Merchants

GROCERS

Auckland Chain Grocery Stores
Auckland Master Grocers
Gisborne Master Grocers ..
Taranaki Provineial Retail Grocers
Wellington Chain Grocery Stores
Wellington Grocoers

Nelson District Mustur Grooers
Canterbury Chain Grocery Stores
Canterbury Master Grocers
Otago Grocers

Southland Grocers

'

5

19

8
042
69
151
6
209
76
3
22
313
150

B o
3
Reg. ¢ e
N’if Name. ‘ §§§§
J el
HAIRDRESSERS AND TOBACCONISTS
1876 | Auckland Ladies’ Hairdressing and Beauty Salon 18
Proprietors
1551 | Wellington Ladics’ Hairdressing Salon Proprictors 30
1860 | Wellington Tobacconists and Hairdressers 54
1069 | Christechurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists 101
1724 | North Canterbury Ladies’ Hairdressers 17
1881 | South Canterbury Hairdressers and Tobacconists 17
HARBOUR BOARDS
1725 | New Zealand Harbour Boards. . 23
HARDWARE-MERCHANTS
1426 | Briscoe, E. W. Mills, and Co., Lt. 1
HAT-MANUFACTURERS
1497 | Wellington  District  Hat-manufacturers and l 9
Milliners
HOSPITAL BOARDS
1883 | New Zealand Hospital Boards. . .. oo | 41
HOTELKEEPERS (LICENSED)
736 | Auckland Licensed Victuallers' Association 190
1599 | Poverty Bay Licensed Victuallers 28
516 | Taranaki Licensed Victuallers. . 11
1610 | Egmont Licensed Victuallers . 17
1611 | Patea Licensed Victuallers 17
1612 | Stratford Licensed Vietuallers. . 12
1607 | Hawke’s Bay Licensed Vietuallers 25
1597 | Wellington Licensed Victuallers 72
1601 | Wairarapa Licensed Victuallers . 19
1602 | Palmerstou North Licensed Victuallers. . 14
1604 | Manawatu Licensed Victuallers 3
1605 | Rangitikei Licensed Victuallers 11
1606 | Wanganui Licensced Victuallers 14
1553 | Marlborough Licensed Hotelkee pers 12
1583 | Nelson Licensed Victuallers 28
1600 | Westport Licensed Victuallers. . 16
1815 | Greymouth Licensed Victuallers 30
*1751 | Hokitika Licensed Vietuallers -
459 | Canterbury Licensced Vietuallers 131
1598 | Waitaki Licensed Victuallers .. 6
1614 | Timaru Licensed Victuallers .. 22
1608 | Dunedin Licensed Victuallers . . 48
1749 | Southland Licensed Victuallers 32
HOTELKEEPERS (PRIVATE)
1496 | Wellington Private-hotel Keepers .. .. 13
1825 | Hawke’s Bay Private-hotel aad  Boardinghouse 10
Keepors
1742 | Canterbury Private-hotel Proprictors 20
1745 | Otago Private-hotel Keepers .. 5
JAM-MANUFACTURERS
1505 | Thompson and Hills, Ltd. .. 1
1504 | S. Kirkpatrick and Co., Ltd. .. 1
1564 | Dunedin Canning Co., Ltd. 1
JEWELLERS
1569 | Wellington District Manufacturing Jewellers, Die- 12
sinkers, Silversmiths, HKngravers, and Watch-
makers
LAUNDRYMEN
1508 [ Auckland Laundrymen, Dyers, and Dry Cleaners 14
1473 | Wellington District Laundrymen, Dyers, and Dry 22
Cleaners
1735 | South Island Laundrymen, Dry Cleaners, and Dyers 15
LIME-MANUFACTURERS
1842 | Wollington District Lime-manufacturers . 4
MILLERS. (Sece also Threshing-mill Owners and Sawmillers)
1737 | New Zealand Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-barley 38

Mlllers

* l)(lumi 3 in procuss of ¢ Luullutlou

4—H. 11



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

