## INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued

Reg.		Number of Members, December, 1943.	Reg.	Name.	ber of bers, nber,
No.	Name.	Numi Mem Decer 194	No.	Name,	Num Mem Decer 194
		71 -			-
	ENGINEERS AND IRON AND BRASS FOUNDER		10-0	HAIRDRESSERS AND TOBACCONISTS	- 0
$\frac{1252}{1019}$	Auckland Ironmasters Jas. J. Niven and Co., Ltd	$\frac{52}{1}$	1876	Auckland Ladies' Hairdressing and Beauty Salon Proprietors	18
1105	Wellington Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron and	22	1581	Wellington Ladies' Hairdressing Salon Proprietors	30
1047	Brass Founders Christchurch Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron	26	$\frac{1860}{1069}$	Wellington Tobacconists and Hairdressers Christehurch Hairdressers and Tobacconists	$\begin{array}{c} 54 \\ 101 \end{array}$
1247	and Brass Founders		1724	North Canterbury Ladies' Hairdressers	17
1087	Dunedin Engineers, Metal-workers, and Iron and Brass Founders	29	1881	South Canterbury Hairdressers and Tobacconists	17
	Diass Founders			HARBOUR BOARDS	
	FARMERS		1725	New Zealand Harbour Boards	23
$1685 \\ 1684$	New Zealand Agricultural and Related Farmers New Zealand Dairy-farmers	$\frac{94}{97}$		HARDWARE-MERCHANTS	
1704	New Zealand Fruitgrowers	439	1426	Briscoe, E. W. Mills, and Co., Ltd	1
$1590 \\ 1673$	New Zealand Commercial Gardeners	$\frac{620}{1,919}$		HAT-MANUFACTURE RS	
1621	Nelson District Hopgrowers	9	1497	Wellington District Hat-manufacturers and	9
				Milliners	Ü
	FIRE BOARDS	20		HOSPITAL BOARDS	
1867	New Zealand Fire Boards	39	1883	New Zealand Hospital Boards	41
	FLORISTS				
1798	Wellington Industrial District Florists	14	736	HOTELKEEPERS (LICENSED)   Auckland Licensed Victuallers' Association	190
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1599	Poverty Bay Licensed Victuallers Association	28
	FOODSTUFFS		516	Taranaki Licensed Victuallers	11
1584	Wellington District Drug, Chemical, Condiment,	39	1610 1611	Egmont Licensed Victuallers	$\begin{array}{c} 17 \\ 17 \end{array}$
10=~	Patent Food, and Medicine Manufacturers	~	1612	Stratford Licensed Victuallers	12
1875	Canterbury Sauce, Pickle, Preserved Food, and Starch Manufacturers	5	1607 1597	Hawke's Bay Licensed Victuallers Wellington Licensed Victuallers	$\frac{25}{72}$
			1601	Wairarapa Licensed Victuallers	19
	FREEZING COMPANIES		1602 1604	Palmerston North Licensed Victuallers	$\frac{14}{3}$
741	Auckland Farmers' Freezing Co., Ltd	I	1605	Rangitikei Licensed Victuallers	11
	DOGEN PROPILES		$1606 \\ 1553$	Wanganui Licensed Victuallers Marlborough Licensed Hotelkeepers	$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 12 \end{array}$
1514	FROZEN PRODUCTS	22	1583	Mariborough Licensed Hotelkeepers   Nelson Licensed Victuallers	28
1514	New Zealand Frozen Products Manufacturers	22	1600	Westport Licensed Victuallers	16 <b>3</b> 0
	FRUIT AND VEGETABLE TRADE		1815 *1751	Greymouth Licensed Victuallers   Hokitika Licensed Victuallers	30
*1895	Auekland Fruit and Vegetable Retail Traders		459	Canterbury Licensed Victuallers	131
			1598 1614	Waitaki Licensed Victuallers	$rac{6}{22}$
	FURNITURE AND FURNISHING TRADE		1608	Dunedin Licensed Victuallers	48
911		33	1749	Southland Licensed Victuallers	32
$\frac{1022}{1770}$	Wellington Furniture and Furnishing Trade Wellington Flock, Felt, and Spring Manufacturers	$\frac{48}{3}$		HOTELKEEPERS (PRIVATE)	
141	Christchurch Furniture-makers	$\frac{3}{28}$	1496	Wellington Private-hotel Keepers	13
1878	Otago Furniture and Furnishing Trades	4	1825	Hawke's Bay Private-hotel and Boardinghouse	10
			1742	Keepers Canterbury Private-hotel Proprietors	20
	GAS-METER MANUFACTURERS		1745	Otago Private-hotel Keepers	5
1698	Wellington Gas Meter Manufacturers	3		TAM MANUEACTHERDS	
САТ	E, FENCE, AND WIRE PRODUCTS MANUFACTUR	PDC	1505	JAM-MANUFACTURERS   Thompson and Hills, Ltd	1
1744		5	1504	S. Kirkpatrick and Co., Ltd	î
1111	Manufacturers	Ů	1564	Dunedin Canning Co., Ltd	1
CV AGG CVV GOV CVVP PLYVM AVVP VV				<b>JEWELLERS</b>	
	SLASS, OIL, COLOUR, PAINT, AND WALLPAPEI		1569	Wellington District Manufacturing Jewellers, Die-	12
1620	Wellington Glass, Oil, Colour, Paint, and Wallpaper Merchants	19		sinkers, Silversmiths, Engravers, and Watch-	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			makers	
	GROCERS			LAUNDRYMEN	
1566	Auckland Chain Grocery Stores	$\begin{array}{c} 8 \\ 942 \end{array}$	1508	Auckland Laundrymen, Dyers, and Dry Cleaners Wellington District Laundrymen, Dyers, and Dry	$\frac{14}{22}$
$\frac{1713}{1690}$	Auckland Master Grocers	69	1473	Cleaners	22
1229	Taranaki Provincial Retail Grocers	151	1735	South Island Laundrymen, Dry Cleaners, and Dyers	15
$\frac{1421}{1123}$	Wellington Chain Grocery Stores	$\begin{array}{c} 6 \\ 209 \end{array}$	l	LIME-MANUFACTURERS	
1589	Nelson District Master Grocers	76	1849	Wellington District Lime-manufacturers	4
$\frac{1422}{1368}$	Canterbury Chain Grocery Stores	$\begin{array}{c} 3 \\ 22 \end{array}$	li	· ·	
302	Otago Grocers	313	11	LERS. (See also Threshing-mill Owners and Sawmi	,
664	Southland Grocers	150	1737	New Zealand Flour, Oatmeal, and Pearl-barley Millers	38
				11.41	